
Polling District/Place/Station Review 2014 
  

Crompton 
 

Stn 
No(s) 

PD Building Name and Address 
Electorate 

as at 
01/09/2014 

Postal Votes 
(% of 

electorate) 

Electorate 
less Postal 
Voters 

Votes cast at station 

May 2014  

63 & 
64 

CR1 

Crompton Primary School 
Longfield Road 
Shaw  
Oldham OL2 7HD 
 

3583 
484 

 (13.5%) 
3099 

840 
(27.1%) 

 

65 CR2 

Fir Lane Methodist Church 
Fir Lane 
Royton  
Oldham OL2 6SS 
 

390 
32 

 (8.2%) 
358 

144 
(40.2%) 

 

66 CR3 

St Mary's Church 
Rushcroft Road 
High Crompton 
Oldham OL2 7PP 
 

2087 
218 

(10.4%) 
1869 

586 
(31.4%) 

 

67 CR4 

Rushcroft Primary School 
Trent Road 
Shaw  
Oldham OL2 7YL 

2315 
269 

 (11.6%) 
2046 

541 
(26.4%) 

 

 
 
Responses – The polling district and parish boundaries be reviewed. 
 
 
Proposal – No change until after the Elections when the boundaries will be reviewed. 
 
 


