Polling District/Place/Station Review 2014

Crompton

Stn No(s)	PD	Building Name and Address	Electorate as at 01/09/2014	Postal Votes (% of electorate)	Electorate less Postal Voters	Votes cast at station
						May 2014
63 & 64	CR1	Crompton Primary School Longfield Road Shaw Oldham OL2 7HD	3583	484 (13.5%)	3099	840 (27.1%)
65	CR2	Fir Lane Methodist Church Fir Lane Royton Oldham OL2 6SS	390	32 (8.2%)	358	144 (40.2%)
66	CR3	St Mary's Church Rushcroft Road High Crompton Oldham OL2 7PP	2087	218 (10.4%)	1869	586 (31.4%)
67	CR4	Rushcroft Primary School Trent Road Shaw Oldham OL2 7YL	2315	269 (11.6%)	2046	541 (26.4%)

Responses – The polling district and parish boundaries be reviewed.

Proposal – No change until after the Elections when the boundaries will be reviewed.